Arc M 29039 Single Family Mortgage Purchase Program

e states

52371

Assignment of Trust Deed

Housing Division Department of Commerce State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION , Assignor, assigns to HOUSING DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, STATE OF OREGON, all its beneficial interest in the property described in that Trust Deed dated <u>August 21</u> , <u>1985</u>, executed by <u>ORIN G. PERKINS AND KAREN M. PERKINS</u>. Grantor, to <u>ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW. INC.</u>, Trustee, recorded <u>August 22</u>, <u>1985</u> in book (reel) <u>M-85</u>, page <u>/13278</u>, of the Mortgage Records of <u>KLAMATH</u> County, Oregon, including the promissory note described in the Trust Deed.

Dated: August 14, 1985 THE BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION By: Title:

Public for Oregon

My Commission expires:

187121

Vol.<u>M85</u> Page<u>13284</u>

A CORPORATION

STATE OF OREGON)
County of MULTNOMAH) SS _)
August 14 , 1985	_
(Date)	

Personally appeared	DARRELL F. SMITH	, who being sworn
stated that he is the	Vice President	of assignor corporation
tion and that he/she	(president or other officer) this assignment was voluntar by authority of its Board of [

otarry

Before me:

After recording return to: THE BENU. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION ONE S.W. COLUMBIA PORTLAND, OREGON 97258

Attn: JOYCE MATTINGLY

SFMPP 9C

Rev. 10/84 (MPP)

3/18/88

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	or record at request of	the <u>22nd</u> day
of	August A.D., 19 85 at 10:43	o'clockM., and duly recorded in Vol, on Page13284
<u>.</u>	of Mortgages	
		Evelyn Biehn County Clerk
FFF	\$5.00	By From Any Th